
Campeonato Universitario de Madrid 2018

Clasificación Final

Rank Nombre Elo Club Pts BUC Res. BUC

1 Martin Duque Jesus 2345 Alcala 7 29 0 31½

2 Bustos Bernardo Samuel 2077 Politecnica 5½ 29 ½ 32½

3 Collado Barbas Laura 2099 Alcala 5½ 29 ½ 32

4 Rios Rebollo Victor 1992 Carlos III 5 28½ 0 32

5 Perez Gonzalez Daniel 1939 Carlos III 5 27½ 0 29

6 Suarez Uriel Adrian 2412 Autonoma 4½ 24½ 0 27½

7 Pablos Tenrero Raquel 1989 Rey Juan Carlos 4½ 24 0 25½

8 Lopez Villar Andres 1498 Fco. de Vitoria 4½ 23½ 0 26½

9 Yanes Crespo Javier 1903 Pontificia de Comillas 4½ 21½ 0 23

10 Casares Sanchez Rodrigo 1726 Complutense 4 28½ 0 31½

11 Miranda Millo Carlos J. 1926 CEU San Pablo 4 24½ ½ 27½

12 Arauz Alonso Fernando 2121 Rey Juan Carlos 4 24½ ½ 26

13 Aguado Rodriguez Guillermo 1854 Complutense 4 24 0 26½

14 Sanchez Sanz Alejandro 1738 Autonoma 4 24 0 25½

15 Martin Claudio Andres 1613 Carlos III 4 21½ 0 23

16 Rodriguez Tobio Coral 1783 Carlos III 3½ 27½ 0 30½

17 Sanchez Romeralo Jaime 1746 Complutense 3½ 23½ 0 25

18 Silvan Peralta Mario 1657 Rey Juan Carlos 3½ 23½ 0 25

19 Sanchez Hernandez Alvaro 0 Complutense 3½ 22 0 23½

20 Gonzalez Martinez Daniel 1767 Complutense 3½ 21½ 0 23

Alcojor Patilla Antonio 1612 Rey Juan Carlos 3½ 21½ 0 23

22 Marquez Leon Juan A. 1775 Politecnica 3 25 0 27

23 Callejas Torres Alejandro 1726 Carlos III 3 22 0 23½

24 Serrano Gonzalez Oscar 1779 Carlos III 3 21½ 0 23

25 Puertas de la Morena Gonzalo 0 Carlos III 3 20 0 21½

26 Serralta Gely Pablo 0 Politecnica 3 20 0 21½

27 Martinez Duran Sergio 0 Politecnica 3 18 0 19½

28 Huerta Marroquin Borja 1201 Carlos III 2 22½ 0 24

29 Munoz Lopez Mauricio 1444 Pontificia de Comillas 2 21½ 0 23

30 Oliva del Moral Javier 0 Politecnica 2 17½ 0 19

31 Montes Rubio Miguel 1617 Complutense 2 15½ 0 16½

32 Bernal Zajarov Mateo 1673 Politecnica 1 20½ 0 22

33 Cabrera Fabian Enrique 1814 Carlos III 1 18½ 0 20

34 Artiñano Gutierrez Alvaro 0 Pontificia de Comillas 1 17 0 18

35 Sanchez Sierra Angel 0 Pontificia de Comillas 0 17½ 0 18½

36 Huerto Moreno Jorge 1754 Politecnica 0 16½ 0 17½

De Frutos Illana Sergio 1605 Alcala 0 16½ 0 17½

Palacios Sanchez Victor 1396 Politecnica 0 16½ 0 17½

Agüero Ballesteros Carlos 0 Carlos III 0 16½ 0 17½

Cortes Madina Eder 0 Fco. de Vitoria 0 16½ 0 17½

Gomez Castellanos Miguel 0 Autonoma 0 16½ 0 17½

Howe Ortiz David 0 Politecnica 0 16½ 0 17½

Lopez Revuelta Pablo 0 Politecnica 0 16½ 0 17½

Maldonado Gilarranz Javier 0 Politecnica 0 16½ 0 17½

Sainz de Baranda Carlos Alonso 0 Fco. de Vitoria 0 16½ 0 17½

46 San Millan Montero Javier A. 0 Pontificia de Comillas 0 14½ 0 15½



Campeonato Universitario de Madrid 2018

Clasificación Final por Equipos

UNIVERSIDAD CARLOS III

Nombre EloInt Pts

Rios Rebollo Victor 1992 5

Perez Gonzalez Daniel 1939 5

Martin Claudio Andres 1613 4
14,0

UNIVERSIDAD ALCALA

Nombre EloInt Pts

FM Martin Duque Jesus 2345 7

WFM Collado Barbas Laura 2099 5,5

De Frutos Illana Sergio 1605 0
12,5

UNIVERSIDAD REY JUAN CARLOS

Nombre EloInt Pts

Pablos Tenrero Raquel 1989 4,5

Arauz Alonso Fernando 2121 4

Silvan Peralta Mario 1657 3,5
12,0

Club POLITECNICA

Nombre EloInt Pts

Bustos Bernardo Samuel 2077 5,5

Marquez Leon Juan A. 1775 3

Serralta Gely Pablo 0 3
11,5

UNIVERSIDAD COMPLUTENSE

Nombre EloInt Pts

Casares Sanchez Rodrigo 1726 4

Aguado Rodriguez Guillermo 1854 4

Sanchez Romeralo Jaime 1746 3,5
11,5

UNIVERSIDAD AUTONOMA

Nombre EloInt Pts

FM Suarez Uriel Adrian 2412 4,5

Sanchez Sanz Alejandro 1738 4

Gomez Castellanos Miguel 0 0
8,5

UNIVERSIDAD PONTIFICIA DE COMILLAS

Nombre EloInt Pts

Yanes Crespo Javier 1903 4,5

Munoz Lopez Mauricio 1444 2

Artiñano Gutierrez Alvaro 0 1

7,5



UNIVERSIDAD FCO. DE VITORIA

Nombre EloInt Pts

Lopez Villar Andres 1498 4,5

Cortes Madina Eder 0 0

Sainz de Baranda Carlos Alonso 0 0
4,5

UNIVERSIDAD CEU SAN PABLO

Nombre EloInt Pts

Miranda Millo Carlos J. 1926 4
4,0


